
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Qualified Archaeologists in Burial Sites 

Updated 04/29/24 
   
 

Archaeologists Qualified to Work Within the Boundaries of a Human Burial Site 

and Qualified to Excavate Human Burials 

Last Updated: April 2024 

 

As required by Wis. Stats. § 157.70(1) (i) and HS 2.04(6), the following list contains 

archaeologists approved by the Director of the Wisconsin Historical Society to excavate 

human burial sites and work within the boundaries of human burial sites. These 

archaeologists have agreed to provide consulting services to prospective clients. 

 

Other professional archaeologists in Wisconsin meet the qualifications set out in Wis. 

Stats. § 157.70(1) (i) and HS 2.04(6) but are not currently providing consulting services 

and as a result their names are not provided below.  Please contact SHPO staff if you 

need information on specific individuals. 
 

Aaron Armstrong-Duarte  

Merjent, Inc. 

1 Main Street SE, Suite 300 

Minneapolis, MN 55406 

612-245-7639 

aaron.armstrong-duarte@merjent.com 

 

Kyle Brudvik  

GEI Consultants, Inc.  

2868 Prospect Park Drive, Suite 400 

Rancho Cordova CA 95670 

510-610-8421 

kbrudvik@geiconsultants.com 

 

Randy Dickson 

Midwest Archaeological Consultants 

1108 Rhode Island Street 

Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

920-559-1929 

rdickson@midwestarchaeology.com 

 

Leslie Eisenberg, Ph.D., D-ABFA  

6228 Trail Ridge Court 

Oregon, WI 53575 

608-692-4543 

nnnnsic@aol.com 

 

Frank Florin 

Florin Cultural Resource Services 

N12902 273rd Street 

Boyceville, WI 54725 

715-643-2918 

florincrs11@gmail.com 

 

Rigden Glaab, MA. R.P.A. 

Westwood Professional Services 

12701 Whitewater Drive, Suite 300 

Minnetonka, MN 55343 

701-425-9523 

rigden.glaab@westwoodps.com 

 

Megan Harding 

Jacobs Engineering 

1610 North 2nd Street, Suite 201 

Milwaukee, WI 53212 

715-651-1256 

megan.harding@jacobs.com 
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Jennifer Haas & 

Brian D. Nicholls 

And qualified team members 

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 

Archaeological Research Laboratory Center 

414-229-3078 

haasjr@uwm.edu 

nicholls@uwm.edu 

 

John G. Hodgson 

Phase One Archaeological Services, Inc. 

P.O. Box 45822 

Madison, WI 53744-5822 

608-334-1828 

phaseonearchaeology@gmail.com 

 

Kate Hunt, MSc, R.P.A. 

106 Group 

1295 Bandana Boulevard, Suite 335 

St. Paul, MN 55401 

651-403-8733  

KateHunt@106Group.com 

 

Gregg Jamison, Ph.D. 

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 

872 10th Avenue 

New Glarus, WI 53574 

608-354-9589 

gregg.jamison@gmail.com 

 

Robert J. Jeske 

Jeske Archaeological Consultants, LLC 

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee  

527 West Bender Road 

Glendale, WI 53217 

414-640-2062  

jeskerj@me.com 

jeske@uwm.edu 

 

Jordan Karsten 

University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh 

800 Algoma Boulevard 

Department of Anthropology 

Oshkosh, WI 54901 

616-260-9939 

karstenj@uwosh.edu 

 

Jason Kennedy & 

Luther J. Leith Ph.D., R.P.A. 

And qualified team members 

Wisconsin Historical Society 

Museum Archaeology Program 

816 State Street 

Madison, WI 53706 

608-516-6950 

jason.kennedy@wisconsinhistory.org 

608-516-6954 

luther.leith@wisconsinhistory.org 

 

Peter E. Killoran 

University of Wisconsin – Whitewater 

WHS Museum Archaeology Program 

221 Brookstone Drive 

Lake Mills, WI 53551  

262-215-8928  

peter.killoran@gmail.com 

 

Rachel L. Klabacka-Williams 

TRC, Inc. 

6737 West Washington Street 

West Allis, WI 53214 

262-309-1539 

rklabacka@trccompanies.com 

 

Douglas Kullen 

Burns & McDonnell Engineering 

1431 Opus Place, Suite 400 

Downers Grove, IL 60515 

630-408-2385 

dkullen@burnsmcd.com 

 

Michael LaRonge 

Pelican Rapids Archaeological Consulting 

803 Balsam Street 

Rhinelander, WI 54502 

715-362-9671 

mlaronge@frontiernet.net 

 

Hugh B. Matternes 

New South Associates, Inc. 

6150 East Ponce de Leon Avenue 

Stone Moiun, GA 30083 

770-498-4155 

mmatternes@newsouthassoc.com 
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Madeleine McLeester  

Dartmouth College 

62 Beacon Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

773-301-9571 

madeleine.mcleester@dartmouth.edu 

 

Philip G. Millhouse 

Red Gates Archaeology, LLC 

5115 North Autumn Lane 

McFarland, WI 53558 

608-718-9324 

redgatesarchaeology@gmail.com 

 

Jason I. Miszaniec 

Stantec, Inc. & Wisconsin Zoological Museum 

6130 Cottonwood Drive 

Fitchburg, WI 53719-5122 

608-949-2887 

jason.miszaniec@stantec.com 

miszaniec@wisc.edu 

 

Susan Mulholland 

Duluth Archaeology Center 

5910 Fremont Street, Suite 1 

Duluth, MN 55807 

218-624-5489 

archcenter@aol.com 

 

Ryan Peterson 

Stantec, Inc. 

3901 Industrial Boulevard 

Indianapolis, IN 46254 

317-945-6309 

ryan.peterson@stantec.com 

 

Victor M. Ponte 

Impact7G, Inc. 

2145 Adams Street 

La Crosse, WI 54601  

608-440-5447 

vponte@impact7g.com 

 

 

 

 

Philip H. Salkin 

And qualified team members 

Archaeolgical Consulting and Services, Inc. 

P.O. 260274 

Madison, WI 53726-0274 

608-438-7993 

psalkin.acs@gmail.com 

 

Marcus Schulenburg 

Algonquin Consultants Inc. 

1770 N. Warren Avenue #302 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-931-9899 

Marcus.schulenburg@gmail.com 

 

Katherine Stevenson & 

Vicki Twinde-Javner 

And qualified team members 

Mississippi Valley Archaeology Center 

1725 State Street 

La Crosse, WI 65601 

608-386-9823 

kstevenson@uwlax.edu 

vtwinde-javner@uwlax.edu 

 

Cynthia M. Stiles, MA, R.P.A. 

126 South Oneida Avenue 

Rhinelander, WI 54501 

715-499-0481 

cydstil@newnorth.net 

 

Robert J. Watson 

And qualified team members 

Chronicle Heritage 

8669 North Deerwood Drive 

Milwaukee, WI 53209 

715-482-5493 

robert.watson@chronicleheritage.com 

 

Allen P. Van Dyke 

TRC, Inc. 

6737 West Washington Street 

West Allis, WI 53214 

262-331-4727 

allenvandyke@gmail.com 
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